TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aramsco Holdings, Inc.		08/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aramsco, Inc.	
Street Address:	1480 Grandview Avenue	
City:	Paulsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08066	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88028249	OMNIPRO
Serial Number:	88027971	OMNIDRY
Registration Number:	5292424	X-GUARD
Registration Number:	5302355	PACK-IT
Registration Number:	4864387	DRAGON SKIN
Registration Number:	4864386	DRAGON SKIN
Registration Number:	4875130	BUYER'S ADVANTAGE NETWORK
Registration Number:	4749358	PRE-PHIX
Registration Number:	4753104	FREE OUT
Registration Number:	4753103	E-Z EXTRACT
Registration Number:	4749356	PRE-PHIX
Registration Number:	4753102	FREE OUT
Registration Number:	4753101	E-Z EXTRACT
Registration Number:	5042201	TRUBRAND
Registration Number:	4373241	BACTI BARRIER
Registration Number:	4327208	1ST POLY
Registration Number:	4199757	BACTI BARRIER
Registration Number:	4263513	AEGIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0448

900506697

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4186246	AEGIS
Registration Number:	4080249	RAM-TACK
Registration Number:	3048707	WATER CLAW
Registration Number:	4029309	SYCLONE
Registration Number:	4084365	SHIELDTECH
Registration Number:	3998781	SHIELDTECH
Registration Number:	2540435	TRI-TUFF
Registration Number:	2481863	CHEMSAFE
Registration Number:	2307568	ARAMSCO
Registration Number:	1972852	GRANDI BRUSH
Registration Number:	1294531	A ARAMSCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 717-4025 Email: ipdocket@grsm.com

Correspondent Name: Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Ste. 1600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARMSCO-1112613
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Armor - Certificate of Merger (Aramsco Holdings into Aramsco Inc.) Filed_103004510_5_0#page1.tif

source=Armor - Certificate of Merger (Aramsco Holdings into Aramsco Inc.) Filed_103004510_5_0#page2.tif

source=Armor - Certificate of Merger (Aramsco Holdings into Aramsco Inc.) Filed_103004510_5_0#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page3.tif

source=Pg 1 to Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARAMSCO HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARAMSCO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARAMSCO,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 3:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2018 AT 4:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203326703

Date: 08-28-18

3942313 8100M SR# 20186393772

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:56 PM 08/28/2018
FILED 03:03 PM 08/28/2018
SR 20186393772 - File Number 3942313

OF

ARAMSCO HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation,

WITH AND INTO

ARAMSCO, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (as amended, the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Aramsco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), in connection with the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Aramsco Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Merger Corp</u>"), with and into the Company, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are:

Name State of Incorporation

Aramsco Holdings, Inc. Delaware

Aramsco, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of August 28, 2018, by and between Merger Corp and the Company, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is Aramsco, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 1480 Grandview Ave., Paulsboro, NJ 08066.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: The Merger is to become effective at 4:02 p.m., Eastern Time, on August 28, 2018.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the Constituent Corporations, pursuant to the DGCL, has duly executed this Certificate of Merger on behalf of the undersigned as of this 28th day of August, 2018

ARAMSCO, INC.

By: /s/Richard Salerno_

Name: Richard Salerno

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Certificate of Merger (Aramsco Holdings into Aramsco, Inc.)]

RECORDED: 07/16/2019